10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

CITY OF SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
ORDINANCE NO. 2025-19

INTRODUCED BY:

Councilor Carol Romero-Wirth

Councilor Jamie Cassutt

AN ORDINANCE
AMENDING SFCC 1987, SECTION 25-1.8 (A) TO REQUIRE THE CITY OF SANTA FE
(“CITY”) TO CONTINUE TO MONITOR THE NATURALLY OCCURRING FLUORIDE
LEVELS INITSWATERSYSTEM AT REPRESENTATIVE SAMPLE LOCATIONS AND

TO END THE REQUIREMENT TO ADD FLUORIDE TO THE SYSTEM.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF SANTA FE:

Section 1. Section 25-1.8 of SFCC 1987 (being Ord. No. 2003-25, § 32, as
amended) is amended to read:
25-1.8 Fluoridation of water supply

The city shall monitor naturally occurring fluoride ion levels in representative sample
locations at least once per month. The water division shall report the results of the monthly
monitoring in its annual water quality report.

PASSED, APPROVED, and ADOPTED this 8" day of October, 2025.

10694.0 1



10
11

12
13

14

15

16
17
18
19
20

21

22
23
24
25

Alan Webber (Oct 15, 2025 14:31:38 MDT)
ALAN WEBBER, MAYOR

ATTEST:

-
(&7
ANDREA SALAZ&ARAOct(b, 2025 14:33:58 MDT)
ANDREA SALAZAR, CITY CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Erin McSherry

Erin McSherry (Oct 15, 2025 14:30739 MDT)
ERIN K. McSHERRY, CITY ATTORNEY

Bill No. 2025-17

Legislation/2025/Ordinance/2025-19/Removing the Fluoride Monitoring Requirement in the City of Santa Fe

10694.0 2


https://adobefreeuserschannel.na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAIB_6amdTINZ-RG-teirvVYKpzh-0AUY7
https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAIB_6amdTINZ-RG-teirvVYKpzh-0AUY7
https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAIB_6amdTINZ-RG-teirvVYKpzh-0AUY7

		2025-10-15T22:44:02+0000
	Certified by Adobe Acrobat Sign




