1	CITY OF SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
2	ORDINANCE NO. 2025-19
3	INTRODUCED BY:
4	
5	Councilor Carol Romero-Wirth
6	Councilor Jamie Cassutt
7	
8	
9	
10	AN ORDINANCE
11	AMENDING SFCC 1987, SECTION 25-1.8 (A) TO REQUIRE THE CITY OF SANTA FE
12	("CITY") TO CONTINUE TO MONITOR THE NATURALLY OCCURRING FLUORIDE
13	LEVELS IN ITS WATER SYSTEM AT REPRESENTATIVE SAMPLE LOCATIONS AND
14	TO END THE REQUIREMENT TO ADD FLUORIDE TO THE SYSTEM.
15	
16	BE IT ORDAINED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF SANTA FE:
17	Section 1. Section 25-1.8 of SFCC 1987 (being Ord. No. 2003-25, § 32, as
18	amended) is amended to read:
19	25-1.8 Fluoridation of water supply
20	The city shall monitor naturally occurring fluoride ion levels in representative sample
21	locations at least once per month. The water division shall report the results of the monthly
22	monitoring in its annual water quality report.
23	PASSED, APPROVED, and ADOPTED this 8th day of October, 2025.
24	
25	

10694.0

1	· My
2	Alan Webber (Oct 15, 2025 14:31:38 MDT ALAN WEBBER, MAYOR
3	
4	ATTEST:
5	
6	- andrée Sar-
7	ANDRÉA SALAZAR, Oct (1), 2025 14:33:58 MDT) ANDRÉA SALAZAR, CITY CLERK
8	
9	APPROVED AS TO FORM:
10	
11	Erin McSherry
12	Erin McSherry (Oct 15, 2025 14:30:39 MDT) ERIN K. McSHERRY, CITY ATTORNEY
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	Bill No. 2025-17
25	Legislation/2025/Ordinance/2025-19/Removing the Fluoride Monitoring Requirement in the City of Santa Fe
	10694.0